

BDPSPS

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.410 OF 2018

Mumbai Mahanagarपालिका Shikshak Sena
and others ..Petitioners

Versus

Municipal Commissioner,
The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai and others ..Respondents

Mr. V. S. Tadke i/by Mr. Mohan Babu Gawade, Advocate for the
Petitioners.

Mr. B. V. Bukhari, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 6 – MCGM.

**CORAM: B. R. GAVAI &
SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, JJ.**

DATE: 11th APRIL, 2018

P.C.:-

- 1] Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 03/05/2018.
- 2] Mr. Bukhari, learned Counsel, waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

(SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.)

(B. R. GAVAI, J.)