

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 382 OF 2019

Mumbai Mahanagarpalika Shikshak Sena And 5...PETITIONER
Ors

V/S

Municipal Commissioner The MunicipalRESPONDENT
Corporation Of Greater Mumbai And 5 Ors

Mr. Mohan Gawade for Petitioner

Ms. Vandana Mahadik for Res. Corporation

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.B. SHUKRE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. A. SANAP, JJ

DATE : 22nd March, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/04/2022 .

(ASSOCIATE)