

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 382 OF 2019

Mumbai Mahanagarपालिका
Shikshak Sena & Ors. ... **Petitioners**
Versus
Municipal Commissioner & Ors. ... **Respondents**

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. B. V. Bukhari a/w. Ms. Vandana Mahadik, Advocate for
the Respondent/BMC.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED : JUNE 20, 2022

P.C.

1. None appeared for the petitioners in the morning session. Hence the matter was kept in second session. In the second session also, when the matter is called out for hearing, none appears for the petitioner.
2. As none appears for the petitioners, in the interest of justice, stand over to 17th August 2022.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)