

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 382 OF 2019

Mumbai Mahanagarpalika
Shikshak Sena and 5 Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

Municipal Commissioner The
Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai and 5 Ors.

...Respondent

None for the Petitioners	
Adv. Rupali Adhate	for the Respondent-BMC

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. No one is present on behalf of the Petitioners.
2. Stand over to **05th May 2026**.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(S. M. MODAK, J.)